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Water Literacy Survey




What I1s included in “water
literacy” ?

Lakes

Drinking
water,
wastewater

Ground-

Watersheds
water

Water supply
& allocation



2] |iteracy Ladder

M
Taking personal and collective action
ACTION
Using critical thinking sKills to create
SKILLS place-based solutions
ATTITUDES Attitudes of appreciation and concern for the environment

and inspiration to act with the environment in mind

KNOWLEDGE

Deeper knowledge of natural systems and processes

General awareness of the relationship between
the environment and our choices

AWARENESS |

L.L Adapted from 2007 Campaign for Environmental Literacy




2] Knowledge = Behavior Change!

NOT!

100% |
80% |
60% B Attitude
]
10% | Awareness
Behaviour
20%
0% :

Blood Donation
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Background

Survey created by Alberta
Water Council’s Water Literacy
Project Team

Initially delivered by phone to
100 individuals across the
province in 2015

Put online for 2016/17, 2017/18
and 2018/19

Survey was distributed through
AEP social media accounts,
WPACSs, non-profit
organizations, at tradeshows &
events



2 \Who's taking the survey?

50%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

e As of April 11, 2018:
* Fully completed by 408
« Partially completed by 860

 In 2017, had 97% new respondents

What is the highest level of education

34%

10%

8%

High school

you have completed?

45%

40%
25% 25%

31%
28% I

Technical training or University
college

W 2015 m2016 w2017
N=100 N=286 N=238

27%

10%

Post graduate
studies



2 \Who's taking the survey?

Average age:
e 2015-75
e 2016 - 52
e 2017 -44




78 \Who's taking the survey?

Government

2015

B Edmonton

m Calgary

m Other cities
M Rural Alberta

2016

m Calgary

B Edmonton

B Grande Prairie
M Lethbridge

® Red Deer

M Rural Alberta
» Not Answered

2017

/

M Airdrie
m Calgary
® Edmonton
B Grande Prairie
M Lethbridge
® Medicine Hat
m Other City/Town:
= Red Deer
Rural Alberta
m St. Albert
Not Answered

10



A’(b@rbﬁul A watershed (or drainage basin) includes all of the land

Government

that water flows across as it drains toward a common
body of water, such as a stream, river, lake or coast. Do
you live in a watershed?

2015 2016 2017
N=100 N=260 N=322

3%

m Yes m Yes mYes
m No ® No H No

®m Don't Know m Don't Know m Don't Know
11




| know what a Watershed Planning
and Advisory Council (WPAC) is.

2015 2016 2017
1%
m Yes m Yes m Yes
m No ® No ® No

= Not Answered = Not Answered = Not Answered

12



In comparison to other provinces like
British Columbia and Ontario, would you
say Alberta has a lower, equal or higher

number of recreational lakes.

2015 2016 2017
N=100 N=383 N=310

QD ¢

%

é)

®m Lower = Lower ® Lower
m Equal m Equal = Equal
® Higher ® Higher ® Higher

m Don't Know ® Don't Know m Don't Know
13



Y228 \Which of the following are types of
wetlands?

Total number of responses
D
o
o

5
1_\—L
5

Bogs Fens Marshes Swamps Shallow open Dont know
water

m 2015 m2016 w2017
N=100 N=329 N=269

14




Aberton All naturally occurring water in Alberta belongs

Government

to the Crown (Government of Alberta).

70%

62%

60% 59%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

28%
22% 91y

18y 19%
I I ) I

True False Don't know

0%

H 2015 m2016 w2017
N=100 N=307 N=252
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Any activity that will result in the loss of wetland
area (such as draining for agricultural, industrial
or residential use) in Alberta must first be
authorized by the Government of Alberta.

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

76%

75%

TRUE

75%

14%

l : 9%

FALSE
W 2015 m 2016 m 2017
N=100 N=327 N=265

17% 16%
10%

Don't Know

16



A(bm Which of the following statements do you believe to be
Government true about Alberta groundwater (underground water found
In the aquifer)? (Choose all that are true.)

600
500
400
300 .
200

100

2

. _ It ilﬁl

— 0 —
Groundwater is Groundwater is Groundwater fills Moving None of the Dont know
found in massive found in the tiny spaces  underground above
open spaces underground between particles water can take
below the surface rivers of soil, rock and days, weeks or
of the earth gravel under the hundreds of years
surface of the to reach the
earth surface of the
earth
W 2015 w2016 m 2017 17

N=100 N=293 N=244
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45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

| believe the biggest threat of contamination to
Alberta’s groundwater is: (Choose one.)

42%
26%

‘/

Overuse and
depletion

28%

25%

25%

Hydraulic
fracturing
(fracking)

28%

22%
21%

12%
7%
6% I

Nitrates Pharmaceuticals
(fertilizers) (medications)

m 2015 m2016 w2017

5%

3% I
2%
s

None of the
above

2%

.O% 0%

Don't Know

11%

0% 0%

Other

18



(e8] \Who should have the most responsibility

Government

70%

60%

50%

40%

for ensuring Alberta lakes are healthy?

30%

20%

10%

0%

35%
29%
25% I

All Albertans Government of
Alberta

6% 5o

0, 0,
|| — I ==

Municipal  Lakefront land
Governments owners

H 2015 m2016 w2017
N=100 N=375 N=299

5%
1% 1%

Industry

8%

2%
[ |

Other

19



el Who should have the most responsibility
for ensuring Alberta lakes are healthy?

60% 579%

50%

40%

33%

30%
20%

10%
4%

2% 2% 2%

. ] ] ]

All Albertans Government  Municipal Lakefrontland Industry Other
of Alberta Governments owners 20

0%



Aberton | am concerned about water scarcity in the

Government

future due to the following: (Choose all that
apply.)

| am not concerned about water
scarcity in the future

36

Wateruse by

C - 405
municipalities/communities

Water use by industry 527

347

Water use by household

Water use by agriculture 466

Climate change 502

N=652

o

100 200 300 400 500 600
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| believe the Government of Alberta manages and
allocates our available water supply effectively and
fairly to meet a variety of social, economic and
ecological needs.

50%
45%
40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

11%

0% 9% 9%
) I I
0%

1 (Strongly Disagree) 5 (Strongly Agree)

H 2015 ®m 2016 m 2017 22
N=93 N=302 N=251



M | believe my local government makes good
(berton decisions about investing in drinking water,
wastewater and stormwater systems.

40%
35%

30%

25%
20%
15%
10%
0% I

Don't Know 1 (Strongly 5 (Strongly Agree)
Disagee)

m 2015 m2016 m2017
N=100 N=293 N=243 23




70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

| believe that all water users

(including residential water users)
should have to conserve water.

1% 1% 2%
__-

1 (Strongly Disagree)

23/ 22%

oo l l

W 2015 m 2016 m 2017
N=100 N=299 N=244

65%

5 (Strongly Agree)

24
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500

450

400

350

300

250

200

150

Total Number of responses

100

50

m 2017
m 2016
m 2015

Which of the following wetlands activities

have you done in the last 12 months?
(Choose all that apply)

| have spoken to
| have spoken to P

| have a consumer
. . a government or
participated in an - advocacy or None of these | have not yet
| have explored a o elected official . -
initiative to industry group | activities apply to done any of
wetland about wetlands s
conserve or about wetlands me these activities
or wetland
restore a wetland . or wetland
conservation .
conservation
187 75 48 50 19 37
223 95 72 62 18 55
47 18 9 7 18 32

m 2015 w2016 m2017

N=100 N=314 N=255 2



GOA Water Education Program
Overview




2 Aquatic Invasive Species

 Forty states &
four provinces

What is EDDMapS? In Alberta:

i | ol _ e 4,739 County
S Real time tracking of invasive species

B occurrences Reports

=% Local and national distribution maps e 4737 Point
@ FElecironic early detection reporting tools Reports
=M | ibrary of identification and management P )
8% information * 67 Species

COUNCIL

27



Albertian Clean Drain Dry
Educational Advertising

“SPROTECT ALBERTA'S WATERS

R s——, T . e s




28 Fish In Schools (FinS) Program

Over five months, students and
teachers work together to
maintain and monitor the
development of rainbow trout —
from egg to fry — in a classroom
aquarium.

52 schools

* 10,000 students

Opportunities for collaboration!




2O Keep wheels out of water

« Jane Price (Calgary) is the lead — contact her for resources

IT'S THE LAW
. B
Keep Wheels 3
Out of Water




28] Project Wet 2.0

. : : CANM}A';‘
Fun, hands-on, inquiry learning based, water education

program for formal and non-formal educators of Kindergarten
to Grade 12 students

Yellowknife workshop — July 10t™, 2018
Connecting indigenous and northern communities with water

S ._\-\\-."'\'\'.' : . |

Fall 2018 — Facilitator Workshop? '
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Respect our Lakes

Resource review (brochures, website, audience needs)

ARL Summary on The Water Channel

_—

32



208 “\Water Literacy”

* Host online workshop with practitioners
 What's missing?
« Share tools and resources

» Develop new resources based on knowledge gaps identified in
survey and from practitioners experience

o Survey completes for 2018/19 on March 31, 2019

 Review Water Channel use

33
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TRAFFIC

Visitors Summary

T30

— Pageviews

The Water Channel

Highlights

Talk Alberta Environment and Parks from 22 Aug'16 to 19 Jun'18 DAILY MONTHLY

!
‘ 147 47 21
-- oo

255 ‘ 467

Visitors

34



28  \What educational resources do
you need?

&




{2281 How do other water professionals in Alberta
remain productive and passionate without
burning themselves out?

Government

b

36
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H 2! [* = mmm
E’H"— : i g SPRTERSHED AHIANCE

ALBERTAS WATERBHED FLANNING &
_ADVISGAT COMNCALE 3011 _

™ =i

37
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——— Z

National Watersheds
Arctic Ccean
Atlantic Ocean
Gulf of Mexico
Hudson Bay
Pacific Ocean
Major Rivers

I TN T ot
4 250 500 1,000

20




Albertiun Thank you! Questions?

o o . o Zi / R TINE.,
ST A % 5 e Te !

3 o

Janine Higgins

Community Engagement Lead
Janine.higgins@gov.ab.ca
587-986-6694
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